Chairman Harry B. Johnston

County Manager Jerry W. Cooper



Steve West, District 1 Raymond Gunnin, District 2 Benny Carter, District 3 Corey Ragsdale, District 4

CHEROKEE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1130 Bluffs Parkway · Canton, Georgia 30114 678-493-6000 · Fax 678-493-6013 www.cherokeega.com

Media Contact:
Andrea Daniels
678-493-6001
amdaniels@cherokeega.com

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release: April 8, 2020

Cherokee County government extends facility closures to the public due to COVID-19 concerns

Cherokee County, Ga. – Due to continued concerns over COVID-19, Cherokee County will extend facility closures to the public through April 30. These facilities include the Cherokee County Administrative Building at the Bluffs, the Cherokee County Senior Center, the Cherokee County Tax Assessors Office, the Cherokee County Aquatics Center and the Cherokee County Recreation Center. Cherokee County will continue to operate remotely during normal business hours. All offices shall continue to be accessible through phone and email to answer any questions or concerns. Residents can also schedule appointments in advance. To contact an individual department, visit www.cherokeega.com or call 678-493-6000.

The county will continue to monitor and evaluate this rapidly evolving situation and may make a later determination to extend the facility closures through May 19. In the meantime, citizens should continue to exercise necessary precautions while going about their lives: wash your hands, use alcohol-based hand sanitizer, and cover your nose and mouth when coughing or sneezing. To get regular updates on the latest developments, please visit our website at https://www.cherokeega.com/_focus/corona-virus-plan.php and follow us on social media utilizing the custom hashtag #CherokeeCOVID19.

Facebook: @CherokeeCountyGA

Instagram: @cherokeectyga

Twitter: @Cherokee_Ga